

Mr Lewis Foxhall

**Derbyshire Constabulary** 

Telephone: 101

Direct Line: 0300 122 8752

Ask For: Freedom of Information

Our Ref: 000063/20

Your Ref: Fox Hunting Cutthorpe
Date: 28 January 2020

Dear Mr Foxhall

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST - REFERENCE NO: 000063/20

I write in connection with your request for information which was received by Derbyshire Constabulary on 02/01/2020. I note you seek access to the following information:

It was posted on your Facebook pages, "increased police presence in Cutthorpe, Chesterfield, today due to a pre-planned event." on the 1 January 2020.

Therefore could you please answer the follow question about the policing of the event.

- 1. How many officers were deployed to or facilitated this event (broken down by rank where possible)?
- 2. Additionally, how many civilian staff supported them or the event?
- 3. How many evidence gatherers were deployed for this event?
- 4. How many police vehicles were deployed for this event?
- 5. How many of these police vehicles were unmarked?
- 6. What was the cost of policing this event?

## **Result of Searches**

Following receipt of your request, searches were conducted within Derbyshire Constabulary to locate any relevant information. The searches located some information relevant to your request.

## **Decision**

I have today decided to disclose the located information to you in full. Please be advised that staffing/deployment to incidents are based on a case by case basis dependent upon intelligence/known circumstances etc. and will, therefore, change accordingly. As such the below cannot be viewed as a template for any future similar events.

- 1. Please see below staff that facilitated this event (either by deployment to area or within Silver Control room
  - 1 x C/Supt
  - 2 x C/Insp





6 x Sgt's 41 x Pc's 2 x Police Staff

- 2. 4
- 3. 4 (included in above figures)
- 4. 15
- 5. None
- 6. £15,856

## Right to Request a Review (Complaint)

Your attention is drawn to the attached sheet, which details your right of complaint.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your interest in Derbyshire Constabulary.

Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please write or contact the Freedom of Information Officer, on the above telephone number quoting the reference number in the header.

Yours sincerely

Kevin Lea Freedom of Information Officer

Enc



